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STATE OF KANSAS S ) ?3
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSTON

e R e Campletcly WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wini, Koway PRATIT County. Sec. & _ Twp26_  Rgel2 ) _(w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW4” or footage from lines SWe Lot 3

T 7 Lease Owner_____ Musgrove Petroleum Corp., Inc,

| { Lease Name Swinger Well No. 1

[ | Office Address  Potroleum Bldg., Wichita, Kansas

- Ii_ _____ :__ —|  Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry

I | Date well completed / / 56 19

| 1[ Application for plugging filed 4/ 9/56 19

: ] Application for plugging approved 4/ 9/ 56 19

| ! Plugging commenced 4/ 10/ 56 19

{ : Plugging completed 4/ 10/ 56 19

T T T T 77T T[T 7| Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry

| |

I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 190

. l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Loeate wesl'lwc&:;e%?;t on shove menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well M. A, Rives
| Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__4350  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. .
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 SIZE BUT IN PULLED OUT
8 5/8 295 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
____feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING REQORD

Filled hole with mud to 290!, Set first plug using 1/4 sks hulls and
20 sks cement through drill pipe, Filled hole with mud to 38", Set

2nd plug using 1/4 sks bhulls and 10 sks cement,

(IF additions! description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. Trans Era Petroleum, Inc,
Address 420 W, Douglas Ave,, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF __KANSAS , COUNTY OF RUSSELL ss.
G, T, Honaker {employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
{ Signature) Q 7) M&t‘

(Address)
SumscriBED AND SWORN TO before me this 11 day of April 1996
= W MpA
My commission expires 1-30-57 ., o ."” Notary Public.
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BOSK MARESZ. uam.:{__
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I5- 1S-oeasts, ~QO00

Swinger #1

Trans Era Petroleum, Inc,-Contr,
Total Depth: 4350¢

Comms 3/26456
Comp: 4/10/56

Casings

8 5/3 @ 295

FORMATION

Sandy, red rock
Sand

Shale & shells

Red bed

Anhydrite

Shale & shells

Salt & shale & gyp
Sand

Shale & shells

Lime

Lime & shale

Shale & gyp

Lime & shale

Shale & shells
Shale, lime streaks
Shale, shells & lime
Sandy shale

Lime

Shale, lime streaks
Shale & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & shadle

Sand & shale

Shale & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Shale & lime

Lime, shale & chert
Chert

Chert & shale (Black)
Simpson shale & sand
Sand & shale

Shale & chert

Lime & shale

Arb.

Tops: Heebner shale
Toronto lime
Douglas shale
Lans. K. C.
Miss,

Arb.

STATE OF KANSAS )
553
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

DEPTH

35
170
295
720
735

1100
1140
1149
1650
1778
1940
2060
229}
2450
2570
2756
2890
2936
3066
31883
3254
3402
3490
3548
3585
3717
3758
3828
3874
3019
3999
4051
4083
4110
4205
4240
4280
4298
4344
4350

3473
3493
3548
3659
4080
4350

SWc Lot 3-Sec 6-265-12W
Pratt County, Kansas

Elev: 1895 GL

1900 KB
1897 DF

Cement:

225 sks (2% Gel 2 cc)
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SGNCENVATIIN BIVISIRE

Wiehitn, Kannan

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct

7?

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1lth day of April, 1956,

to the best of my knowledge.

My commission expires: 1=-30-57,

At o, Cots
i ll-/‘
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